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WELCOME all returning and new
families to Edna Keith School!

● Keith school hours are 8:30am-
2:40pm.

● All students will enter through
door 7 no earlier than 8:10am.

● There is NO adult supervision
before 8:10am.

● Breakfast begins at 8:10am.
● The first bell rings at 8:25am.

Students who arrive after 8:25am,
must enter through the main
entrance.

● Dismissal is at 2:40pm.
Kindergarten students and 1st
graders will exit through Door 1 and
must be signed out. 2nd graders will
exit through Door 2 and must be
signed out. 3rd - 5th graders will
exit through Door 2.

● Students are required to go directly
home. Students CANNOT remain on
school grounds, including the
playground.

● Keith students who are picked up by
Washington siblings/ relatives will
report to the gym and must be
signed out before being released.

Character Trait for

SEPTEMBER is

Kindergarten
Mrs. Grimanis - tgrimanis@joliet86.org
Mrs. Cisneros - acisneros@joliet86.org
Mrs. Siezega - lsiezega@joliet86.org

1st Grade
Mrs. Scruggs - rscruggs@joliet86.org
Ms. Summers - isummers@joliet.org
Mrs. Lynch - jlynch@joliet86.org

2nd Grade
Ms. Gadlen - tgadlen@joliet86.org
Mrs. Pritz - lpritz@joliet86.org

3rd Grade
Mrs. Letko - kletko@joliet86.org
Mrs. O’Connor - aconnor@joliet86.org

4th Grade
Mrs. Valentin - nvalentin@joliet86.org
Mrs. Guerrero - jguerrero@joliet86.org

5th Grade
Mrs. Boeckman- jboeckman@joliet86.org
Mr. Grant - sgrant@joliet86.org
Ms. Davis - ctdavis@joliet86.org

PALS Primary
Mrs. Perino - nperino@joliet86.org

PALS Intermediate
Mrs. Ramirez - lramirez@joliet86.org

P.E.
Mrs. Moore - amoore@joliet86.org

Secretary
Mrs. Vidaña-Reyes - fvreyes@joliet86.org

Office Clerk
Mrs. Perez - ppperez@joliet86.org

MARK YOUR CALENDAR

September 6: NO SCHOOL
Labor Day

September 24: Early Dismissal at
11:45am
School Improvement Day

Federal Broadband Benefit

Program

The federal Emergency Broadband
Benefit is a temporary program that
provides discounts of up to $50 a month
for internet service at home. Participants
also get a one-time discount of up to
$100 for a device (purchased through a
participating provider). A household can
qualify if at least one member:

● Participates in a federal assistance
programs like SNAP or Medicaid;

●      Receives benefits under the free and
reduced-price school meal program;

●      Received a Federal Pell Grant during
the current award year; or

●      Lost a job or experienced a
substantial loss of income during the

pandemic.

Additional information and applications
can be found at
GetEmergencyBroadband.org or by
calling (833) 511-0311.

Students Today… Learners for Life
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¡BIENVENIDOS! a todas las familias
actuales  y nuevas de la escuela Edna
Keith!
● El horario escolar de Keith es de

8:30am a 2:40pm
● Todos los estudiantes entrarán por

la puerta 7 no antes de las 8:10am.
● No hay supervisión antes de las

8:10am.
● El desayuno comienza a las  8:10am
● La primera campana suena a las

8:25am. Los estudiantes que
lleguen después de las 8:25am
deben entrar por la entrada
principal.

● La salida es a las 2:40pm. Los
estudiantes de kínder y 1er grados
saldrán por la puerta principal y
deben firmar su salida. Los
alumnos de 2do grado saldrán por
la puerta 2 y deben firmar su salida.
Los estudiantes de 3er a 5to grados
saldrán por la puerta 2.

● Se requiere que los estudiantes se
vayan directamente a casa. Los
estudiantes NO PUEDEN
permanecer en las instalaciones de
la escuela, incluyendo el patio de
recreo.

● Los estudiantes que sean recogidos
por hermano(a)s/ parientes de
Washington se reportarán al
gimnasio y deben firmar su salida.

El Rasgo de Carácter para

SEPTIEMBRE es la

Ciudadanía
Sea un buen ciudadano haciendo su

parte para hacer de nuestra escuela y
la comunidad un lugar mejor.

Kínder
Sra. Grimanis - tgrimanis@joliet86.org
Sra. Cisneros - acisneros@joliet86.org
Sra. Siezega - lsiezega@joliet86.org

1er Grado
Sra. Scruggs - rscruggs@joliet86.org
Sra. Summers - isummers@joliet.org
Sra. Lynch - jlynch@joliet86.org

2do Grado
Sra. Gadlen - tgadlen@joliet86.org
Sra. Pritz - lpritz@joliet86.org

3er Grado
Sra. Letko - kletko@joliet86.org
Sra. O’Connor - aconnor@joliet86.org

4to Grado
Sra. Valentin - nvalentin@joliet86.org
Sra. Guerrero - jguerrero@joliet86.org

5to Grado
Sra. Boeckman - jboeckman@joliet86.org
Sr. Grant - sgrant@joliet86.org
Sra. Davis - ctdavis@joliet86.org

PALS Primaria
Sra. Perino - nperino@joliet86.org

PALS Intermedia
Sra. Ramirez - lramirez@joliet86.org

Educación Física
Sra. Moore - amoore@joliet86.org

Secretaria
Sra. Vidaña-Reyes - fvreyes@joliet86.org

Office Clerk
Sra. Perez - ppperez@joliet86.org

APUNTE EN SU CALENDARIO

6 de septiembre: NO HAY CLASES
Día del Trabajador

24 de septiembre: Salida temprana a las
11:45am
Día de mejoramiento
escolar

Programa Federal de

Beneficios de Broadband

El Beneficio de Emergencia Para Internet
(EBB) es un programa temporal que
ofrece descuentos de hasta $50 al mes
para el servicio de internet en el hogar.
Los participantes también obtienen un
descuento único de hasta $100 por un
dispositivo (comprado a través de un
proveedor participante). Un hogar puede
calificar si al menos un miembro:

· Participa en programas de asistencia
federal como SNAP o Medicaid;

· Recibe beneficios del programa de
comidas escolares gratuitas o de precio
reducido;

· Recibió una Beca Federal Pell durante
el año de concesión actual; o

· Perdió un trabajo o experimentó una
pérdida sustancial de ingresos durante la
pandemia.

Puede encontrar información adicional y
solicitudes en
GetEmergencyBroadband.org o llamando
al (833) 511-0311.

Estudiantes Hoy… Estudiantes de por Vida
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